
 

 

 

 

 

R E S O L UT I O N  N o .   

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA 
 

RESOLUTION APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING EXECUTION 
OF AMENDMENT NO. 2 TO THE CONTRACT WITH ARAMARK 
UNIFORM SERVICES FOR RENTAL AND LAUNDERING OF 
UNIFORMS, MATS AND TOWELS TO EXTEND THE 
CONTRACT PERIOD THROUGH MARCH 31, 2019 AND 
INCREASE THE CONTRACT AMOUNT BY $50,000 TO $150,000 

 
WHEREAS, certain County departments have determined that the most efficient and cost-

effective manner in which to provide employee uniforms, floor mats and shop towels is to 
contract for the rental and laundering of those items; and 

 
WHEREAS, Resolution 15-477 authorized renewal to the contract on October 13, 2015 

extending contract through September 30, 2017; and 
 
WHEREAS, On September 27, 2017, the Board approved Resolution 17-492 (Amendment 

no. 1) to increase the existing contract from $50,000 to $100,000 and extend services through 
September 30, 2018; and 

 
NOW, THERFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of the County of 

Nevada, State of California approves, and the Chair of the Board of Supervisors is hereby 
authorized to execute on behalf of the County of Nevada, that certain Amendment No. 2 between 
the County and Aramark Uniform Services pertaining to the rental and laundering of uniforms, 
mats and towels. 

 
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Purchasing Agent shall have the authority to 

administer this amendment, including authorizing modifications to the scope of services to be 
provided for the departments listed below, or to add services for other County departments, up to 
a total contract amount not to exceed $150,000 for the period October 1, 2015 through March 31, 
2019. 

 
Departments authorized to utilize said services are as follows: 
 

 Transit 4281-91003-707-1000 
 Fleet      4291-92005-704-2000 
 Roads    1114-30107-703-1000 
 Solid Waste 4117-91001-705-1000 
 Wastewater 4700-91005-709-1000 
 Facilities  0101-10701-415-1000 
 Airport  4116-91004-274-1000 


